GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER (DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR) NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR

No.F.13(57)-DEO/DM/N/ELEC/2018 / 222-3/ Date. 25 / 61 /2018.

PRESS NOTE

Shri Biju Thomas, IRS has been appointed as Expenditure Observer for 54 Kadamtala-Kurti, 55 Bagbassa, 56 Dharmanagar & 57- Jubarajngar Assembly Constituencies of North Tripura District. For any Election related matters/complaints in respect of 54, 55, 56 & 57 Assembly Constituencies. The Expenditure Observer is available to General Public between 04.00 PM. to 05.00 PM on 25th & 26th January 2018 and everyday from 5th February 2018 onwards at Circuit House, Dharmanagar, Room No- III. He can also be contacted on Cell No. 8837435925 e-mail id-bijuthomasvk@gmail.com

> District Election Officer (D.M. & Collector) North Tripura, Dharmanagar.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Liaison Officer to the Observer for kind information of the Observer.
- 2. The Returning Officers, 56&57 Assembly Constituencies for information and providing the copies of the Note to the Contesting Candidates or their Election Agents.
- 3. The Asst. Director ICA, Dharmanagar for information with Request to published the same in the local News Papers/Cable.
- 4. The Sr. Dy. Magistrate, North Tripura for displaying in the Notice Board.
- 5. The Secretary /President of INC/TMC/BJP/CPI(M)/CPI of North Tripura District for information.

District Election Officer (D.M & Collector) North Tripura, Dharmanagar.